
ST_t\TE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Division of Curriculum and Instruction ----

50._ 

L Grad1J.ation requirements for the dass of 1976 and all following dass,es 
shall be 97 credits. The previous requirement was 80 ~redi.ts" 

IL Collrse s required for graduation, including those required by state 
s, ta tute • shall be : 

Ior ~tering 9th Grade Previous Requiremell:ts 

A. English 
B. Health Education 
C.. Physical Education 
D. World Cultures 
E. 

Same 
Same 
Same 
Same 

GR ... ~DUP,TION AND CREDIT _ASSIGNMENTS 
- FOR THE CLASS OF 1976 

IILThe following approved courses offered to the entering 9th grade have 
been assigned the following .credits: (Please list all t:ourses offered to 
9th grade pupils. ) 

Course 
I E:nglish I 
l ~ artb. Sde nee 

--Gen.eral Science 
Biology 
Fren~h I 
French II 
Spanish I 
Spanish II 
Italian I 
Italian II 
Germa.n I 
Germa.n II 
Latin I 
World Culture s 
Ander.ct History 
Gen Math I 
Algebra I 
Alge b:t·a I.A 
Accelerated Alg" II 
Pla.ne Geo me try 
Physical Educz,Hon 
Bea.1th. Education 
r;horus 
Band 
' Orchestra. 
.Art I 
Clothing I 

Previous -----
Frevious . 

Periods 
Per Week 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
¥· =~ 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
i:: ,., 
2 l i2) 
2 » 
5 
5 
3 
5 
s 

Previous 
Credit 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
l 

2 1/2 
Z 1/2 
l 
2 1/2 
2 1/2 

Minutes 
Per Year ----· 7560 

7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
7560 
3780 
1512 
7560 
7560 
4536 
7560 
7560 

New 
(l credit 
= 1440 min, 
Per Year) 

same 
II 
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New 
Credit ----

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
.5 
2 1/2 
1 
5 
5 
3 

s 
5 



..SID.I-

Graduation. and Cre<l.lt Pi ssignm.ents c,2 <> For the Class of 1976 

Previous p credit 
Periods Previous Minutes - 1440 min. New 

Cou:rsre Per Week Credit Per Year Per Year) Credit 
~oods 1. 5 2 1/2 7560 same 5 
vie tal Shop I 5 2 1/2 7560 II 5 

Typing I 5 2 1/2 7560 DI 5 
Auto Shop I 5 2 1/2 7560 It 5 
Wood Shop I !: 2 J. /2 7560 II 5 .J 

Mechanical Drawing 5 2 l /2 7560 II 5 
Graphic Arts 5 2 1/2 7560 II 5 
Electricity Shop 5 2 1/2 7560 rt 5 
Office or Teacher 

.Assistant 5 2 1/2 7560 ii 5 
4 2 1/2 6048 ii 4 
3 l 1/4 4536 II 3 
2 l 1/4 3024 ii 2 
1 1 1512 El 1 




