STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Division of Curriculum and Instruction

- I. Graduation requirements for the class of 1976 and all following classes shall be 97 credits. The previous requirement was 80 credits.
- II. Courses required for graduation, including those required by state statute, shall be:

	For Entering 9th Grade	Previous Requirements			
Λ.	English	Same			
ں 11		Same			
${\tt B}.$	Health Education	Same			
C .	Physical Education	Same			
D.	World Cultures	Same			
E.					

GRADUATION AND CREDIT ASSIGNMENTS FOR THE CLASS OF 1976

III. The following approved courses offered to the entering 9th grade have been assigned the following credits: (Please list all courses offered to 9th grade pupils.)

	7			* 7	
	Previous			New	
	Frevious	<i>i</i>		(l credit	
	Periods	Previous	Minutes	= 1440 min.	New
Course	Per Week	<u>Credit</u>	Per Year	Per Year)	Credit
English I	5	5	7560	same	5
Earth Science	5	5	7560	11	5
General Science	5 ·	5	7560	11	5
Biology	5	5	7560	81	5
French I	5	5	7560	£ \$	5
French II	5	5	7560	8.7	5
Spanish I	5	5	7560	6 8	5
Spanish II	5	. 5	7560	11	5
Italian I	5	5	7560	9 1	5
Italian II		5	7560	1.1	5
German I	5	5	7560	\$1	5
German II	5	5	7560	1 1	5
Latin I	5	5	7560	Ŷ I	5
World Cultures	5	5	7560	81	5
Ancient History	5	5	7560	H ,	5
Gen Math I	5	5	7560	E à	5
Algebra I	5	5	7560	1 1	5
Algebra IA	5	5	7560	F 1	5
Accelerated Alg. II	5	5	7560	11	5
Plane Geometry	5	5	7560	t 1	5
Physical Education	2 1/2)	le l	3780	7 1	2 1/2
Health Education	2)		1512	6 t	1
Chorus	5	2 1/2	7560	F 1	5
Band	5	2 1/2	7560	£ 1	5
Orchestra	3	Ç Barri	4536	8.1	3
ArtI	5	2 1/2	7560	8.1	5
Clothing I	5	2 1/2	7 560	f i	5

-2-

For the Class of 1976

	Previous			(1 credit	
	Periods	Previous	Minutes	= 1440 min.	New
Course	Per Week	Credit	Per Year	Per Year)	C redit
roods I	5	2 1/2	7560	same	5
Metal Shop I	5	2 1/2	7560	£1	5
Typing I	5	2 1/2	7560	b 1	5
Auto Shop I	5	2 1/2	7560	ž t	5
Wood Shop I	5	2 1/2	7560	11	5
Mechanical Drawing	5	2 1/2	7560	E 9	5
Graphic Arts	5	2 1/2	7560	£ 1	5
Electricity Shop Office or Teacher	5	2 1/2	7560	€ 1	5
Assistant	5	2 1/2	7560	Ŷ I	5
c.	Ą	2 1/2	6048	9.1	4
	3	1 1/4	4536	£ 1	3
	2	1 1/4	3024	6.1	2
	1	1	1512	£ i	1